# PRIVACY INFORMATION AND STATEMENT OF THE OPERATORS OF THE WEBSITE www.acelcsarnok.hu

#### 1. General

This document provides information on data that Vass Acélcsarnok Kft. records, and how these data are used. You can find out how you can check the accuracy of these data and how you can request their deletion from the records of Vass Acélcsarnok Kft. Data collection, data processing, and data use are carried out in accordance with the provisions.

# 2. Recording, processing, and use of personal data

Only personal data made voluntarily available by the User are recorded, if the User consents to the recording, processing, and use of these data. In this case, the User also accepts the terms and conditions specified below. When visiting www.acelcsarnok.hu (hereinafter: the website), the server of Vass Acélcsarnok Kft. automatically stores certain data for system administration, statistical, or security purposes. These data are Internet service provider of the visitor, in some cases IP address of the visitor, the version number of the browser software, operating system used on the computer, the website from which the visitor accessed the website of Vass Acélcsarnok Kft., the pages the visitor visited on the website, keywords the visitor used to find the website. From these data, the number of visits to the website, and the given computers can be analysed, no personal data is used. Only anonymous data are used. If Vass Acélcsarnok Kft. transfers these data to a third party, then all the related legal privacy provisions will be applied. If the User provides personal data to Vass Acélcsarnok Kft., these data will not be used or transferred to third parties by Vass Acélcsarnok Kft. beyond legal limits or the User's consent. Except in cases where any legal requirement, authority, or court requires to do so.

### 3. Safety

Vass Acélcsarnok Kft. maintains the safety of data provided by the User, and takes precautions to protect them against loss, unauthorized use, or modification. Those contractual partners of Vass Acélcsarnok Kft. who, as subcontractors – with the User's consent or based on legal provisions – have access to the User's data, are obliged to maintain the confidentiality of these data, and are not allowed to use them for purposes other than the performance of their contractual services.

#### 4. "Cookies"

In order to facilitate the use of the website, Vass Acélcsarnok Kft. applies anonymous visit IDs, the so-called "cookies". "Cookies" are small pieces of data temporarily transferred from the browser to the hard drive of the User's computer when visiting the site. "Cookies" used by Vass Acélcsarnok Kft. are not suitable for the identification of the User's personal data. The User can prevent the installation of this visit ID on the hard drive by applying certain browser settings. Stored "cookies" can be removed anytime from the computer, by deleting the temporary Internet files.

## 5. Modification and deletion of your personal data

If the conditions for legal or otherwise justified data storage no longer exist, Vass Acélcsarnok Kft. will delete the data from its records. Evidently, the Users themselves may also request the deletion of their personal data from the records at any time or may withdraw their consent to the use or processing of their personal data at any time. If this is the case, or if you have any questions about your personal data, you can contact the website operator by mail (H-8008 Székesfehérvár pf.:70) or e-mail (info@acelcsarnok.hu). For further information and explanations – for example, whether there are data about you as a User in the records of Vass Acélcsarnok Kft., which are these data and how they are processed – please contact the same channels as above.

## 6. Facebook/Instagram Plug-in Extensions

The Website may contain Plug-in Extensions operated by Facebook Inc., 1601 S. California Ave, Palo Alto, CA 94304, USA ("Facebook"). Such a Plug-in Extension may be the Facebook "Like" button. If such a Plug-in has been placed on a page of the Website, the Internet browser used by the User will establish a direct connection with the Facebook server, and via this connection, the Plug-in will appear on the User's screen. Because of the direct connection between the embedded Plug-in and Facebook, the Facebook server will be able to identify the Website part the User has visited. If you are registered on Facebook and you are currently logged in to Facebook while visiting the Website, Facebook will associate this information with your own Facebook user page. If you use any of the Plug-in features (such as clicking a "like" button or posting a comment), the related information will also be recorded in connection with your Facebook user page. Further information about Facebook's data management, as well as information about your rights and possibilities to protect your personal data, are available in Facebook's relevant privacy policy. If you wish to avoid Facebook assigning your visit to the Website, and other related data to your Facebook user page, please log out of Facebook before visiting the Website.

#### 7. Data Controller:

Company name: Vass Acélcsarnok Kft. Registered seat: H-8043 Iszkaszentgyörgy, Városkapu Üzletközpont hrsz.:626 Tax. no.: 12684720-2-07 Email: <a href="mailto:info@acelcsarnok.hu">info@acelcsarnok.hu</a>

Vass Acélcsarnok Kft. reserves the right to amend and supplement this statement. Visit this **Website** regularly to review these rules and any possible new information.